
VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

On Account of Archer Park, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box H 8 - 9, 14)

27 Bay Colt Vespa ............................................ Billy Monster
236 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) .................. Red Magnolia
290 Bay Filly Vespa ..................................................Sunshow

On Account of Ardsley Stud Limited, Masterton.
(Box E 41 - 45)

45 Bay Gelding Harry Angel (IRE).........................Caserta (AUS)
111 Bay Gelding Derryn (AUS) ............................Hampton's Gold
179 Bay Gelding Telperion (AUS)...........................Miss Quaffable
186 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB).....................................My Hope
256 Brown Gelding Staphanos (JPN) ............Screaming Mimi (AUS)

On Account of Ascot Farm, Cambridge.
(Box I 43 - 44)

39 Bay Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ...................................Callista
241 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ................Ride of Valkyries (ARG)

On Account of Cheltenham Stables, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box F 50 - 51, 59 - 60)

22 Bay Gelding Iffraaj (GB).............................Bella Grace (AUS)
52 Bay Colt Iffraaj (GB)................................ Charlotte Russe

124 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ................................ Irish Colleen
295 Chestnut Gelding Ghibellines (AUS) .............................. Tachibana

On Account of Curraghmore, Te Awamutu. (As Agent)
(Box G 77 - 79, 88 - 91)

8 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma .................................... Altai Rose
89 Bay Colt Perfectly Ready (AUS) ........................ Five Sails

161 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS)..................................... Maenoha
215 Bay Gelding U S Navy Flag (USA) ........................... Pinstripe
243 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS).............................. River Nymph
251 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE)................................. Sarzana
284 Bay Gelding Dundeel.......................Sparkle and Shine (AUS)

On Account of Dormello Stud, Hamilton. (As Agent)
(Box G 42 - 46, 55 - 58)

1 Brown Colt Telperion (AUS)............You're Sensational (AUS)
23 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE)............................. Belle Gosse
63 Chestnut Colt Telperion (AUS)...................................... Cullcha
72 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ........................... Donna Imelda
80 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS)................................... En Garde
84 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS)........................................... Facade

127 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS)......................................... Isoletta
132 Bay Colt Ocean Park...................................................Joy
279 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS).......................................Solitary

On Account of Highview, Hamilton.
(Box I 47 - 48, 56 - 57)

94 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ...................................... Flute (AUS)
154 Bay Colt Bullbars (AUS) .....................................Louisette
199 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ............................... O'sabrina (AUS)
312 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................... Uncut Gems



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

On Account of JC Thoroughbreds Ltd, Tirau. (As Agent)
(Box E 19 - 23)

66 Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) .........................Daleela (IRE)
229 Grey Gelding Zacinto (GB).......................... Queen of Navarre
234 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) .................................... Real Angel
270 Bay Gelding Lonhro (AUS)................................ Silver Eclipse
275 Chestnut Gelding Telperion (AUS)......................................... Smile

On Account of KB Bloodstock, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box G 9 - 15, 18 - 23, 25 - 27, 39 - 41)

25 Brown Filly More Than Ready (USA) ............ Benatina (AUS)
43 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS)........................................Carib
55 Bay Gelding Shamexpress................................. Chesapeake
57 Chestnut Filly Shooting to Win (AUS) ............................ Choice
78 Brown Colt Tivaci (AUS)....................................Emira (AUS)
82 Brown Colt Ardrossan (AUS)...................................Escalera
86 Chestnut Filly Iffraaj (GB)................................... Fashion News

129 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE)................................. Jenuwin
134 Bay Colt Zed.................................................. Katie Spice
149 Chestnut Gelding Zed......................... Lets Have Some Fun (AUS)
156 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB)...................................... Lucy Liu
168 Brown Colt Embellish.......................................... Meritaggio
190 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ................................Niche (AUS)
206 Bay or Brown Colt Eminent (IRE) ......................................... Parvati
213 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) .....................................Pinot Gris
264 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS).................................. She's Thoreal
267 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ................ Shower of Roses (GB)
316 Brown Colt No Nay Never (USA)..................... Vickezzcristal
322 Chestnut Colt Zoustar (AUS)....................................... Volcada

On Account of Kilgravin Lodge, Matamata. (As Agent)
(Box F 6 - 8, 15 - 38)

3 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) ..................................Zawhip
16 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ....................Assume (IRE)
24 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) .................................Belle Vie
34 Bay or Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ........................... Britt Ekland
36 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS)........... Bubbly Duchess (AUS)
90 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) .........................Fleur de Lune
91 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ......................... Floramour (AUS)
96 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) ......................................Forelsa

100 Bay Colt Kermadec.................................. Galleries (AUS)
105 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS)......................................Gold Spice
155 Chestnut Gelding Almanzor (FR) ................................ Lovers Lane
157 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS)........................................ Lunada
163 Brown Gelding Per Incanto (USA) .................................Makkura
175 Bay Colt Time Test (GB).....................Miss Cosimo (AUS)
210 Bay Gelding Ace High (AUS) .......................................Piazza
214 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS)......................................Pins on Ice
220 Bay Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS)...........Princess Carolina (AUS)
225 Chestnut Gelding Invader (AUS) ................... Puppet Queen (USA)



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

232 Bay Gelding U S Navy Flag (USA) ...........................Rasa Lila
253 Bay Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ................................ Savanna
262 Bay Gelding Star Turn (AUS) .................. Sessantesimo (AUS)
272 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ..................................... Skywards
274 Bay Gelding Iffraaj (GB)................................Sleeping Beauty
306 Bay Gelding Ace High (AUS) ............................. Tip Top Lass
307 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS)....................... Title Holder (AUS)

On Account of Kiltannon Stables Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box E 52 - 56, 60 - 70)

50 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS)..........................Celeste Rose (IRE)
71 Bay Colt Preferment..........................................Domineer
73 Chestnut Gelding El Roca (AUS)................................ Donna Marie
88 Brown Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ..........First Empress (JPN)

102 Bay Colt American Pharoah (USA)........................Galway
114 Brown Filly Vadamos (FR) ...................High Tranquility (GB)
147 Bay Colt Heroic Valour (AUS)...................... Lassila (AUS)
153 Bay Gelding Roc de Cambes .................................... Lolotea
176 Bay Colt Ocean Park....................................Missile Crisis
202 Bay Colt Capitalist (AUS) ......... Outof the Question (AUS)
224 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ....................... Pukalee (AUS)
235 Bay or Brown Colt The Autumn Sun (AUS)........... Real Stolle (AUS)
289 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ............................... Summalucky
291 Bay Colt Embellish............................Superefficient (AUS)
314 Chestnut Colt Iffraaj (GB)..........................................Vedo Star

On Account of Lilywhites Lodge, Karaka.
(Box I 8 - 12, 15 - 18, 21 - 25, 28 - 31)

15 Bay Gelding Iffraaj (GB)..................................... Arnina (AUS)
35 Bay Gelding Iffraaj (GB)...................................... Bronte Walk
37 Chestnut Gelding Iffraaj (GB)........................... Busted Love (AUS)
67 Bay Gelding Eminent (IRE) ............................. Danasia (AUS)

169 Bay Gelding Complacent (AUS).............................. Mia Rose
170 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) ..................................Mirror Mirror
197 Bay Gelding Contributer (IRE)........................O'Rocker (AUS)
200 Bay Gelding Iffraaj (GB)........................................Our Kismet
205 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ................ Palace Gardens
208 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB)...................... Perfect Beat (AUS)
223 Bay Gelding Ocean Park.................................Promise to Pay
228 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) .................................. Qiji Sunlight
233 Chestnut Filly Iffraaj (GB).......................Ready for Glory (AUS)
285 Chestnut Colt Belardo (IRE) ..................................... Speedalot
308 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) ........................................ Triaction
325 Bay Filly Pierro (AUS)............................... Wedding (AUS)

On Account of Lyndhurst Farm, Cambridge.
(Box E 35)

13 Bay Colt Exceed and Excel (AUS).Antarctic Dream (AUS)
On Account of Mana Park, Hamilton. (As Agent)

(Box E 76 - 77)
7 Bay Filly Tarzino........................................... All the World

135 Bay Filly Tarzino...................................................Kayleen



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

On Account of Mapperley Stud Ltd, Matamata.
(Box E 74 - 75)

104 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE)................................ Glamazon
108 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE)...................... Goyescas (AUS)

On Account of Northwood Farm, Matamata. (As Agent)
(Box I 50)

287 Bay Gelding Shocking (AUS) ........................... Starry Heights
On Account of Ohukia Lodge Ltd, Cambridge.

(Box H 10 - 13, 18 - 56)
12 Brown Colt Trapeze Artist (AUS)............Angel's Touch (AUS)
28 Bay or Brown Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ....................................Biscuit
32 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ................................. Bonniegirl
59 Brown Filly Sacred Falls ..........................................Chuffed
61 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS).........................................Costume
65 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) .............................. Daisy Chain
83 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS)...............Exotic Escape (AUS)
85 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS)....................................Fancy Dress
95 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS).............. Flying Therese (AUS)
97 Chestnut Colt Impending (AUS) .......................... Free Thinking

107 Bay Colt Sacred Falls ........................................Goodsav
115 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ....................................... Honor
116 Chestnut Colt Zoustar (AUS)................Hussy by Choice (AUS)
121 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose................................... Inspire Me
152 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS)......................Little Zeta (AUS)
162 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS)..................................... Magic Time
166 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ...................................Maxmara
187 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) .................. Mystery Lake (USA)
191 Brown Filly So You Think..................No Doubt Ma'am (AUS)
195 Chestnut Colt Ocean Park.................................. Oh So Chilled
196 Chestnut Filly Ocean Park...................................On Broadway
209 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) .................Petite Midas (AUS)
212 Bay Gelding Spirit of Boom (AUS) .............................Pinolino
217 Bay Colt Sacred Falls ......................................... Pleased
239 Bay Filly Savabeel (AUS) .......................................Rehab
242 Bay Colt Rip Van Winkle (IRE)....................... Riverina Girl
248 Brown Colt Almanzor (FR) ....................................Salkantay
249 Chestnut Colt Justify (USA)..........................Santa Clara (AUS)
259 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS)...........Secretly Discreet (AUS)
260 Bay Colt Pride of Dubai (AUS) ........................ Sell in May
261 Bay Colt Ocean Park......................................... Serenade
269 Chestnut Colt Zacinto (GB)................................Silke Top (GB)
286 Bay Colt Reliable Man (GB) ........................... Stage Door
296 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ......................................... Taller
297 Brown Colt Embellish........................................... Tanqueray
298 Bay Colt Shamus Award (AUS) .......................... Tear Gas
303 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS)................................. The Real Beel
305 Bay Colt Lean Mean Machine (AUS) ........ Thwayya (AUS)
318 Chestnut Colt Russian Revolution (AUS)............... Virani (AUS)
328 Bay Colt Shamus Award (AUS) ...Winterinthewoods (SAF)



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

On Account of Pertab Racing, Matamata. (As Agent)
(Box F 61 - 64, 67 - 71)

4 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ............................. Zennita
77 Bay Gelding Astern (AUS).................................. Emblazoned

136 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ..............Keep Thinking (AUS)
143 Brown Gelding Redwood (GB)................. Lady Cherokee (USA)
183 Bay Gelding Tarzino...........................................Morton Babe
193 Bay Colt Burgundy................................No More My Love
211 Bay Colt Sacred Falls ..................................Pink Bubbles
238 Bay Gelding Charm Spirit (IRE).............................Red Robyn
254 Bay Gelding Vancouver (AUS) ......................Sawakiyna (IRE)

On Account of Phoenix Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent)
(Box E 5 - 15)

31 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ....................................Bon Genie
41 Bay Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ........... Canyon Yodeler (USA)
98 Bay Gelding Staphanos (JPN) ...................French Lion (AUS)

120 Brown Colt Ardrossan (AUS)...................... Indian Sky (AUS)
159 Bay or Brown Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ..........................Ma Belle Ami
216 Bay Colt Sacred Falls .........................................Pinzaara
218 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE)........................ Potions (AUS)
301 Bay Gelding U S Navy Flag (USA) .......................Thepartygirl
302 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE)............................ The Pearler
327 Black or Grey Filly Per Incanto (USA) .............................Whispering
On Account of Platinum Bloodstock, Ngaruawahia. (As Agent)

(Box G 29)
263 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) .............................. Shaylee Wilde

On Account of Prima Park, Matamata. (As Agent)
(Box C 69 - 84)

17 Bay Gelding Charm Spirit (IRE)................ Ataahua Daydream
33 Bay Filly Justify (USA).........................Brilliant Bisc (AUS)
53 Bay Gelding Contributer (IRE)................... Charlotte'srevenge
69 Bay Gelding Ace High (AUS) .......................Dark and Stormy
70 Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ...............................Deliciano
79 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS)..................................... Ends Meet

112 Bay or Brown Colt Grunt .............................................Hateel (AUS)
125 Bay Filly Epaulette (AUS) ......................... Isabelino (AUS)
178 Bay Colt Shamexpress................................ Miss Montjeu
192 Bay Gelding Mendelssohn (USA).......... No Love Letters (GB)
201 Bay Gelding Proisir (AUS)..................................Our Showgirl
221 Brown Colt War Decree (USA) .................Princess Sapphire
237 Bay Filly Echoes of Heaven (AUS) ..................Red Poppy
271 Bay Colt Grunt ........................................... Sinzara (AUS)
323 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ....................................... Waguar

On Account of Regal Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box H 57 - 69)

11 Chestnut Gelding Ocean Park........................... Angel in Bluejeans
21 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma .............................Beautiful Sister
51 Brown Gelding Proisir (AUS)...........................................Centilly

117 Brown Colt No Nay Never (USA).................... Idlewild (AUS)
118 Bay Colt Invader (AUS) ................................. Immy (AUS)
139 Bay Filly Derryn (AUS) ........................................Kool Gal



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

185 Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ..............................My Game
188 Chestnut Gelding No Nay Never (USA)..... Natural Selection (AUS)
204 Bay Gelding Derryn (AUS) ....................................Pakapunch
250 Bay Gelding The Autumn Sun (AUS)........................Sara Ann
258 Chestnut Colt Capitalist (AUS) ........................... Sebrina (AUS)
288 Brown Colt Preferment.................................... Stylish Attack

On Account of Riverrock Farm, Matamata.
(Box F 39 - 49, 53 - 54)

6 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS).................................... Akaba (IRE)
38 Bay Colt Tarzino...................................But Beautiful (IRE)
49 Brown Colt Embellish............................................... Celeste

103 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS)............................... Giammetti
142 Brown Colt No Nay Never (USA)............ La Cicciolina (AUS)
144 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose................................Lady Kipling
180 Bay Colt Preferment............................................ Montera
198 Bay Colt Tavistock...................................... Orphea (AUS)
230 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ................................Quest
268 Brown Filly Wrote (IRE) ............................................Showus
294 Bay Colt Preferment................................. Swooning (IRE)
320 Bay Filly Dundeel.................................. Vivi Veloce (AUS)

On Account of Riversley Park Ltd, Ohaupo. (As Agent)
(Box B 6 - 44, 48 - 54)

9 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) .................... Amanjena (AUS)
19 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose............................. Aypebe (AUS)
30 Bay Gelding Turn Me Loose..................................... Blumarju
42 Chestnut Colt Showtime (AUS) ..................... Capucines (AUS)
47 Bay Gelding Starspangledbanner (AUS) .. Casino Card (AUS)
54 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ....................... Charmeuse
76 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ...........................Elusive Nature
81 Bay Colt Exceed and Excel (AUS).......... Epitomise (AUS)
87 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ..................................... Felicitatis
99 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS).................................Funhouse

109 Bay Colt Vancouver (AUS) ................... Grasslands (AUS)
123 Bay or Brown Gelding Mongolian Khan (AUS) ..................... Invermoray
126 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) .................................... I See Fire
130 Bay or Brown Gelding Vancouver (AUS) ........................ Jive Talk (AUS)
137 Bay Colt Russian Revolution (AUS)...................... Kekova
140 Bay Colt Medaglia d'Oro (USA).... K P Pergoliscious (IRE)
141 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS).................................La Adelita
146 Bay Colt Tavistock....................................Las Brisas (GB)
151 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ................... Lithograph (USA)
165 Brown Gelding Tivaci (AUS)............................Maphelane (AUS)
172 Bay Colt Harry Angel (IRE).............Miss Benedetta (AUS)
173 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ......................... Miss Bluebell
174 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) .............................Miss Bondi
182 Bay Colt Tavistock.................................More Jools (AUS)
194 Bay or Brown Gelding Mongolian Khan (AUS) ......... Nothing But a Grin
203 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) .................... Oyster Island (AUS)
207 Bay Colt Sacred Falls .............................. Pastrana (AUS)
219 Bay Gelding Embellish.................................... Preetha Varma
227 Bay Colt Preferment...........................Pyrotechnics (AUS)



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

231 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS)....................Ra Ra Epic (AUS)
252 Bay Colt Justify (USA)................................Savanah Rush
255 Chestnut Gelding Turn Me Loose............................. Schooner Bay
273 Bay Gelding Flying Artie (AUS) .................... Slavenska (AUS)
276 Chestnut Colt Written Tycoon (AUS)............. Snitzel Blitz (AUS)
278 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ................................ Sofia Rosa
292 Chestnut Gelding Rich Enuff (AUS)....................Super Flare (AUS)
293 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ...........Superior Choice (AUS)
311 Brown Gelding Grunt .......................................Tuscadero (AUS)
313 Bay Gelding Rubick (AUS)........................................ Unfazed
315 Bay Colt Saxon Warrior (JPN) .............................. Verdant
317 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ................................Vickezzlepin
324 Bay Colt Capitalist (AUS) ................We Can Dance (AUS)
326 Bay Gelding Proisir (AUS)..........................Wentwood Parade

On Account of Te Keeti Bloodstock Ltd, Tauranga.
(Box I 53 - 54)

29 Bay Gelding Embellish...............................................Blue Ivy
64 Bay Gelding Embellish.............................. Cyndy Rock (AUS)

On Account of Trelawney Stud Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box E 31 - 34)

101 Brown Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ...........................Gallwitz (AUS)
133 Chestnut Filly Ocean Park.................................... Jungle Juice
145 Chestnut Colt Ocean Park............................... Lagonissi (AUS)
300 Chestnut Colt Ocean Park.............................. The Iffraaj Dame

On Account of Westbury Stud, Karaka. (As Agent)
(Box C 7 - 58, 62 - 63, 66 - 67)

5 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS)................................ Zulia (AUS)
10 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS)................................. Amarantha
14 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS)........................ Anthology (AUS)
20 Bay Colt Redwood (GB)............................ Ballyalla (AUS)
26 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS)................ Best of British (AUS)
40 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS).......................... Callitris (USA)
44 Chestnut Filly Telperion (AUS).............................. Casa Blanca
46 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS)............................ Cashenti (AUS)
48 Bay Filly Tarzino.............................. Cast Your Vote (AUS)
56 Grey Colt Redwood (GB).................Chinchilla Rose (AUS)
58 Black or BrownColt Redwood (GB)................... Christmas Lily (AUS)
60 Bay Filly Tarzino...................................... Cocodiva (AUS)
62 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS)....................... Crystal Hill (AUS)
68 Bay Colt Redwood (GB)................. Danish Seaway (AUS)
74 Bay Filly Redwood (GB)..........................Don't Look Back
75 Bay Gelding Telperion (AUS)............. Dontpokethetiger (AUS)
92 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS)................................ Florid Affair
93 Bay Colt Tarzino...................................... Flustered (AUS)

106 Bay Colt Redwood (GB)....................... Gold Water (AUS)
110 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ...................Haliburton (AUS)
119 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS).................. In Conference (AUS)
122 Chestnut Colt Telperion (AUS)............................ Internet (AUS)
131 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS)...................Jolie Blonde (AUS)
138 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS)...................................... Kilderry
148 Brown Colt Redwood (GB)........................................ Lazulia



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

150 Bay or Brown Colt Telperion (AUS)...................... Light Up a Screen
158 Chestnut Filly El Roca (AUS)............................... Lupara (AUS)
160 Brown Colt Redwood (GB)............... Madam Butterfly (AUS)
164 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS)......................... Mandeville (AUS)
167 Bay Filly Redwood (GB).............................. Melroy (AUS)
171 Bay or Brown Colt Redwood (GB)...................... Miscellanea (AUS)
177 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) .............Miss Juventus (AUS)
181 Chestnut/Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............. Moonlight Lily (AUS)
184 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS)....................... Musically (AUS)
189 Bay Filly Brazen Beau (AUS)..............Never Doubted You
226 Brown Colt Redwood (GB)................................... Pure Light
240 Bay Colt Tarzino..................................... Renediym (AUS)
244 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS)............... River Shannon (AUS)
245 Bay Filly Tarzino................................... Romeo's Princess
246 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) .............Room to Rock (AUS)
247 Grey Colt Telperion (AUS)................... Rubi de Lago (AUS)
265 Bay Colt Tarzino................................ Shezablonde (AUS)
277 Chestnut Filly Reliable Man (GB) ................Soda No Ice (AUS)
280 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) ...............Sonic Queen (AUS)
282 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS).........................................So So
299 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS)...................Tempo Manor (AUS)
304 Black or BrownColt Redwood (GB).......... The Warrior Woman (AUS)
309 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ................. Trojan Lass (AUS)
310 Bay Filly Redwood (GB)..........................Tropicana (AUS)
319 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ..................... Visa Lisa (AUS)
321 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS)...............Voice of an Angel (AUS)
329 Bay Filly Tarzino............................................ Wonderland

On Account of Woburn Farm, Ohaupo. (As Agent)
(Box B 73 - 81)

2 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ............................Zambezi
18 Bay Colt Time Test (GB)....................................Awesome

113 Bay Colt The Autumn Sun (AUS)............High Lago (AUS)
128 Bay Colt Justify (USA).................... Jaipur Princess (AUS)
222 Brown Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ....................................... Prist
257 Bay Gelding Ace High (AUS) ............................. Screen Siren
266 Bay Colt Complacent (AUS).........................Shining Light
281 Bay or Brown Colt Time Test (GB)......................... Sonobella (AUS)
283 Brown Colt Sacred Falls .................... So You Sparkle (AUS)



STABLING INDEX 
 

 

Vendor Name Box  
 

B 
RIVERSLEY PARK LTD, Ohaupo 6-44, 48-54 
WOBURN FARM, Ohaupo 73-81 
 

C 
WESTBURY STUD, Karaka 7-58, 62-63, 66-67 
PRIMA PARK, Matamata 69-84 
 

E 
PHOENIX PARK, Ohaupo 5-15 
JC THOROUGHBREDS LTD, Tirau 19-23 
TRELAWNEY STUD LTD, Cambridge 31-34 
LYNDHURST FARM, Cambridge 35 
ARDSLEY STUD LIMITED, Masterton 41-45 
KILTANNON STABLES LTD, Cambridge 52-56, 60-70 
MAPPERLEY STUD LTD, Matamata 74-75 
MANA PARK, Hamilton 76-77 
 

F 
KILGRAVIN LODGE, Matamata 6-8, 15-38 
RIVERROCK FARM, Matamata 39-49, 53-54 
CHELTENHAM STABLES, Cambridge 50-51, 59-60 
PERTAB RACING, Matamata 61-64, 67-71 
 

G 
KB BLOODSTOCK, Cambridge 9-15, 18-23, 25-27, 39-41 
PLATINUM BLOODSTOCK, Ngaruawahia 29 
DORMELLO STUD, Hamilton 42-46, 55-58 
CURRAGHMORE, Te Awamutu 77-79, 88-91 
 

H 
ARCHER PARK, Cambridge 8-9, 14 
OHUKIA LODGE LTD, Cambridge 10-13, 18-56 
REGAL FARM, Cambridge 57-69 
 

I 
LILYWHITES LODGE, Karaka 8-12, 15-18, 21-25, 28-31 
ASCOT FARM, Cambridge 43-44 
HIGHVIEW, Hamilton 47-48, 56-57 
NORTHWOOD FARM, Matamata 50 
TE KEETI BLOODSTOCK LTD, Tauranga 53-54 



SIRE INDEX

Ace High (AUS)
B. g.-Dark and Stormy ..................69
B. f.-Forelsa...................................96
B. g.-Piazza.................................210
B. g.-Screen Siren.......................257
B. g.-Tip Top Lass.......................306
Almanzor (FR)
B. c.-I See Fire ............................126
Ch. g.-Lovers Lane......................155
B. g.-Oyster Island (AUS)............203
Br. c.-Salkantay...........................248
B. c.-Shower of Roses (GB)........267
B. g.-Summalucky.......................289
B. c.-Waguar ...............................323
American Pharoah (USA)
B. c.-Galway................................102
Ardrossan (AUS)
B. c.-Carib.....................................43
Br. c.-Escalera...............................82
Br. c.-Indian Sky (AUS) ...............120
B. g.-La Adelita ...........................141
Astern (AUS)
B. g.-Emblazoned .........................77
Belardo (IRE)
B. g.-Mirror Mirror........................170
B. g.-Qiji Sunlight ........................228
B. g.-Real Angel ..........................234
Ch. c.-Speedalot .........................285
B. g.-Triaction..............................308
Brazen Beau (AUS)
B. f.-Never Doubted You.............189
Bullbars (AUS)
B. c.-Louisette.............................154
Burgundy
B. c.-No More My Love ...............193
Capitalist (AUS)
B. c.-Outof the Question (AUS)...202
Ch. c.-Sebrina (AUS)...................258
B. c.-We Can Dance (AUS).........324
Charm Spirit (IRE)
B. g.-Ataahua Daydream ..............17
B. c.-Jenuwin ..............................129
B. c.-Potions (AUS) .....................218
B. g.-Red Robyn .........................238
B. c.-Sarzana ..............................251
B. c.-The Pearler .........................302
Complacent (AUS)
B. g.-Mia Rose ............................169
B. c.-Shining Light.......................266
Contributer (IRE)
B. c.-Belle Gosse ..........................23

B. g.-Charlotte'srevenge ...............53
B. f.-Glamazon............................104
B. f.-Goyescas (AUS)..................108
B. g.-O'Rocker (AUS)..................197
Darci Brahma
B. g.-Altai Rose...............................8
B. g.-Beautiful Sister .....................21
B. g.-Bon Genie ............................31
B. g.-Felicitatis ..............................87
B. g.-Ride of Valkyries (ARG)......241
B. g.-Skywards............................272
Deep Field (AUS)
B. c.-Bubbly Duchess (AUS).........36
B. c.-Exotic Escape (AUS) ............83
B. c.-Flying Therese (AUS) ...........95
B. c.-Giammetti...........................103
B. c.-Little Zeta (AUS) .................152
B. c.-Ra Ra Epic (AUS)...............231
B. c.-Secretly Discreet (AUS)......259
Derryn (AUS)
B. g.-Hampton's Gold.................111
B. f.-Kool Gal ..............................139
B. g.-Pakapunch.........................204
Dundeel
B. g.-Sparkle and Shine (AUS) ...284
B. f.-Vivi Veloce (AUS).................320
Echoes of Heaven (AUS)
B. f.-Red Poppy ..........................237
El Roca (AUS)
B. f.-Cashenti (AUS)......................46
Ch. g.-Donna Marie ......................73
B. c.-Isoletta................................127
B. f.-Lunada ................................157
Ch. f.-Lupara (AUS) ....................158
B. f.-Maenoha .............................161
B. c.-Mandeville (AUS)................164
B. f.-Voice of an Angel (AUS)......321
Embellish
B. g.-Blue Ivy.................................29
Br. c.-Celeste ................................49
B. g.-Cyndy Rock (AUS) ...............64
Br. c.-Meritaggio .........................168
B. g.-Preetha Varma ...................219
B. c.-Superefficient (AUS)...........291
Br. c.-Tanqueray .........................297
Eminent (IRE)
B. g.-Danasia (AUS) .....................67
B. or Br. c.-Parvati.......................206
B. c.-Pinot Gris............................213
B. c.-Shaylee Wilde.....................263



SIRE INDEX

Epaulette (AUS)
B. f.-Isabelino (AUS)....................125
Exceed and Excel (AUS)
B. c.-Antarctic Dream (AUS) .........13
B. c.-Epitomise (AUS) ...................81
Flying Artie (AUS)
B. g.-Slavenska (AUS).................273
Ghibellines (AUS)
Ch. g.-Tachibana ........................295
Grunt
B. or Br. c.-Hateel (AUS) .............112
B. c.-Sinzara (AUS) .....................271
Br. g.-Tuscadero (AUS)...............311
Harry Angel (IRE)
B. g.-Caserta (AUS) ......................45
B. c.-Miss Benedetta (AUS) ........172
Hellbent (AUS)
B. c.-Title Holder (AUS)...............307
Heroic Valour (AUS)
B. c.-Lassila (AUS)......................147
Iffraaj (GB)
B. g.-Arnina (AUS).........................15
B. g.-Bella Grace (AUS) ................22
B. g.-Bronte Walk..........................35
Ch. g.-Busted Love (AUS).............37
B. c.-Charlotte Russe....................52
Ch. f.-Fashion News......................86
B. g.-Our Kismet .........................200
Ch. f.-Ready for Glory (AUS).......233
B. g.-Sleeping Beauty .................274
Ch. c.-Vedo Star..........................314
Impending (AUS)
Ch. c.-Free Thinking......................97
Invader (AUS)
B. c.-Immy (AUS) ........................118
Ch. g.-Puppet Queen (USA) .......225
Justify (USA)
B. f.-Brilliant Bisc (AUS).................33
B. c.-Jaipur Princess (AUS).........128
Ch. c.-Santa Clara (AUS) ............249
B. c.-Savanah Rush ....................252
Kermadec
B. c.-Galleries (AUS) ...................100
Lean Mean Machine (AUS)
B. c.-Thwayya (AUS) ...................305
Lonhro (AUS)
B. g.-Silver Eclipse ......................270
Medaglia d'Oro (USA)
B. c.-K P Pergoliscious (IRE).......140
Mendelssohn (USA)
B. g.-No Love Letters (GB)..........192

Mongolian Khan (AUS)
B. or Br. g.-Invermoray................123
B. or Br. g.-Nothing But a Grin....194
More Than Ready (USA)
Br. f.-Benatina (AUS) ....................25
No Nay Never (USA)
Br. c.-Idlewild (AUS)....................117
Br. c.-La Cicciolina (AUS) ...........142
Ch. g.-Natural Selection (AUS) ...188
Br. c.-Vickezzcristal.....................316
Ocean Park
Ch. g.-Angel in Bluejeans .............11
B. c.-Joy......................................132
Ch. f.-Jungle Juice......................133
Ch. c.-Lagonissi (AUS) ...............145
B. c.-Missile Crisis ......................176
Ch. c.-Oh So Chilled...................195
Ch. f.-On Broadway ....................196
B. g.-Promise to Pay...................223
B. c.-Serenade............................261
Ch. c.-The Iffraaj Dame...............300
Perfectly Ready (AUS)
B. c.-Five Sails ..............................89
Per Incanto (USA)
B. c.-Amanjena (AUS).....................9
Br. c.-Belle Vie ..............................24
B. or Br. g.-Biscuit.........................28
Br. c.-Fleur de Lune ......................90
B. c.-Lithograph (USA)................151
Br. g.-Makkura ............................163
B. c.-Miss Bluebell ......................173
Br. c.-Miss Bondi ........................174
B. c.-Pukalee (AUS) ....................224
B. g.-Savanna .............................253
Br. c.-Superior Choice (AUS)......293
Blk or Gr. f.-Whispering...............327
Pierro (AUS)
B. f.-Wedding (AUS) ...................325
Preferment
B. c.-Domineer..............................71
B. c.-Montera ..............................180
B. c.-Pyrotechnics (AUS) ............227
Br. c.-Stylish Attack.....................288
B. c.-Swooning (IRE)...................294
Pride of Dubai (AUS)
B. c.-Sell in May..........................260
Proisir (AUS)
Br. g.-Centilly ................................51
B. c.-Ends Meet ............................79
B. g.-Our Showgirl ......................201
B. g.-Wentwood Parade..............326



SIRE INDEX

Redwood (GB)
B. c.-Ballyalla (AUS)......................20
Gr. c.-Chinchilla Rose (AUS).........56
Blk. or Br c.-Christmas Lily (AUS) .58
B. c.-Danish Seaway (AUS) ..........68
B. f.-Don't Look Back ....................74
B. c.-Gold Water (AUS) ...............106
Br. g.-Lady Cherokee (USA) .......143
Br. c.-Lazulia ...............................148
Br. c.-Madam Butterfly (AUS)......160
B. f.-Melroy (AUS) .......................167
B. or Br. c.-Miscellanea (AUS) ....171
Br. c.-Pure Light ..........................226

Blk. or Br c.-The Warrior Woman

(AUS)............................................304
B. f.-Tropicana (AUS)..................310
Reliable Man (GB)
B. or Gr. g.-Britt Ekland.................34
Gr. c.-Daleela (IRE) .......................66
Gr. g.-Deliciano.............................70
Gr. f.-Haliburton (AUS)................110
B. f.-Miss Juventus (AUS) ...........177
Ch. or Gr. f.-Moonlight Lily (AUS)181
Gr. g.-My Game ..........................185
Gr. f.-Room to Rock (AUS)..........246
Ch. f.-Soda No Ice (AUS)............277
B. f.-Sonic Queen (AUS) .............280
B. c.-Stage Door .........................286
Gr. f.-Trojan Lass (AUS)..............309
Gr. f.-Visa Lisa (AUS) ..................319
Rich Enuff (AUS)
Ch. g.-Super Flare (AUS) ............292
Rip Van Winkle (IRE)
B. c.-Riverina Girl ........................242
Roc de Cambes
B. g.-Lolotea ...............................153
Rubick (AUS)
B. g.-Unfazed..............................313
Russian Revolution (AUS)
B. c.-Kekova................................137
Ch. c.-Virani (AUS) ......................318
Sacred Falls
Br. f.-Chuffed.................................59
B. c.-Goodsav.............................107
B. c.-Pastrana (AUS)...................207
B. c.-Pink Bubbles ......................211
B. c.-Pinzaara..............................216
B. c.-Pleased...............................217
Br. c.-So You Sparkle (AUS) .......283
Satono Aladdin (JPN)
B. c.-Red Magnolia .....................236

Savabeel (AUS)
Br. c.-Bonniegirl ............................32
B. c.-Daisy Chain ..........................65
B. c.-Donna Imelda.......................72
Br. c.-Elusive Nature .....................76
Br. g.-Gallwitz (AUS) ...................101
Br. c.-Honor ................................115
Br. c.-Maxmara ...........................166
Br. c.-Mystery Lake (USA)...........187
B. f.-Rehab..................................239
B. c.-Sofia Rosa..........................278
Br. c.-Taller .................................296
Saxon Warrior (JPN)
B. c.-Verdant...............................315
Shamexpress
B. g.-Chesapeake.........................55
B. c.-Miss Montjeu......................178
Shamus Award (AUS)
B. c.-Tear Gas.............................298
B. c.-Winterinthewoods (SAF).....328
Shocking (AUS)
B. g.-Starry Heights ....................287
Shooting to Win (AUS)
Ch. f.-Choice.................................57
Showtime (AUS)
Ch. c.-Capucines (AUS) ...............42
So You Think
Br. f.-No Doubt Ma'am (AUS)......191
Spirit of Boom (AUS)
B. g.-Pinolino ..............................212
Staphanos (JPN)
B. g.-French Lion (AUS)................98
Br. g.-Screaming Mimi (AUS)......256
Starspangledbanner (AUS)
B. g.-Casino Card (AUS) ..............47
Star Turn (AUS)
B. g.-Sessantesimo (AUS)..........262
Sweynesse (AUS)
B. g.-Callista .................................39
B. g.-Canyon Yodeler (USA) .........41
B. c.-Keep Thinking (AUS)..........136
B. or Br. g.-Ma Belle Ami ............159
B. c.-Petite Midas (AUS) .............209
Br. c.-Prist ...................................222
Swiss Ace (AUS)
B. c.-Best of British (AUS).............26
B. c.-Callitris (USA) .......................40
B. c.-Funhouse .............................99
B. c.-Jolie Blonde (AUS) .............131
B. c.-Musically (AUS) ..................184



SIRE INDEX

B. g.-Princess Carolina (AUS).....220
B. c.-River Shannon (AUS)..........244
Tarzino
B. f.-All the World ............................7
B. c.-But Beautiful (IRE) ................38
B. f.-Cast Your Vote (AUS) ............48
B. f.-Cocodiva (AUS).....................60
B. c.-Flustered (AUS) ....................93
B. f.-Kayleen................................135
B. g.-Morton Babe ......................183
B. c.-Renediym (AUS).................240
B. f.-Romeo's Princess................245
B. c.-Shezablonde (AUS) ............265
B. f.-Wonderland.........................329
Tavistock
B. c.-Las Brisas (GB) ..................146
B. c.-More Jools (AUS) ...............182
B. c.-Orphea (AUS).....................198
Telperion (AUS)
B. c.-Amarantha............................10
B. f.-Anthology (AUS)....................14
Ch. f.-Casa Blanca........................44
B. c.-Crystal Hill (AUS) ..................62
Ch. c.-Cullcha ...............................63
B. g.-Dontpokethetiger (AUS) .......75
B. c.-En Garde ..............................80
B. c.-Florid Affair ...........................92
B. c.-In Conference (AUS)...........119
Ch. c.-Internet (AUS)...................122
B. f.-Kilderry ................................138
B. or Br. c.-Light Up a Screen .....150
B. g.-Miss Quaffable ...................179
B. f.-River Nymph........................243
Gr. c.-Rubi de Lago (AUS)..........247
Ch. g.-Smile ................................275
B. c.-Solitary................................279
B. c.-So So..................................282
B. f.-Tempo Manor (AUS)............299
Br. c.-You're Sensational (AUS).......1
B. c.-Zulia (AUS) .............................5
The Autumn Sun (AUS)
B. c.-High Lago (AUS) ................113
B. or Br. c.-Real Stolle (AUS) ......235
B. g.-Sara Ann.............................250
Time Test (GB)
B. c.-Awesome..............................18
B. g.-Lucy Liu..............................156
B. c.-Miss Cosimo (AUS) ............175
B. g.-My Hope.............................186
B. g.-Perfect Beat (AUS) .............208
B. or Br. c.-Sonobella (AUS) .......281

Tivaci (AUS)
B. c.-Akaba (IRE) ............................6
B. g.-Celeste Rose (IRE)...............50
B. c.-Costume...............................61
Br. c.-Emira (AUS) ........................78
B. c.-Facade .................................84
B. c.-Fancy Dress .........................85
B. g.-Gold Spice .........................105
B. c.-Magic Time.........................162
Br. g.-Maphelane (AUS)..............165
B. g.-Pins on Ice .........................214
B. c.-She's Thoreal......................264
B. g.-The Real Beel.....................303
Trapeze Artist (AUS)
Br. c.-Angel's Touch (AUS) ...........12
Turn Me Loose
B. c.-Aypebe (AUS).......................19
B. g.-Blumarju...............................30
B. c.-Inspire Me...........................121
B. c.-Lady Kipling .......................144
Ch. g.-Schooner Bay ..................255
U S Navy Flag (USA)
B. c.-Assume (IRE) .......................16
Br. c.-Charmeuse..........................54
Br. f.-First Empress (JPN) .............88
B. c.-Palace Gardens..................205
B. g.-Pinstripe .............................215
B. c.-Quest..................................230
B. g.-Rasa Lila ............................232
B. g.-Thepartygirl ........................301
B. c.-Zambezi .................................2
Br. c.-Zennita ..................................4
Vadamos (FR)
B. c.-Floramour (AUS) ..................91
Br. f.-High Tranquility (GB)..........114
B. c.-Irish Colleen........................124
B. c.-Niche (AUS)........................190
B. c.-Vickezzlepin........................317
Vancouver (AUS)
B. c.-Grasslands (AUS) ..............109
B. or Br. g.-Jive Talk (AUS) .........130
B. g.-Sawakiyna (IRE) .................254
Vespa
B. c.-Billy Monster.........................27
B. f.-Sunshow .............................290
War Decree (USA)
Br. c.-Princess Sapphire .............221
B. c.-Zawhip....................................3
Written Tycoon (AUS)
Ch. c.-Snitzel Blitz (AUS) ............276



SIRE INDEX

Wrote (IRE)
B. c.-Flute (AUS) ...........................94
B. c.-O'sabrina (AUS)..................199
Br. f.-Showus...............................268
B. c.-Uncut Gems .......................312
Zacinto (GB)
Gr. g.-Queen of Navarre .............229

Ch. c.-Silke Top (GB)..................269
Zed
B. c.-Katie Spice .........................134
Ch. g.-Lets Have Some Fun (AUS) 149
Zoustar (AUS)
Ch. c.-Hussy by Choice (AUS) ...116
Ch. c.-Volcada ............................322



DAM INDEX 
 

Akaba (IRE) ..................................... 6 
All the World .................................... 7 
Altai Rose ........................................ 8 
Amanjena (AUS) ............................. 9 
Amarantha .................................... 10 
Angel in Bluejeans ........................ 11 
Angel's Touch (AUS) ..................... 12 
Antarctic Dream (AUS) .................. 13 
Anthology (AUS) ........................... 14 
Arnina (AUS) ................................. 15 
Assume (IRE) ................................ 16 
Ataahua Daydream ....................... 17 
Awesome ...................................... 18 
Aypebe (AUS) ............................... 19 
 
Ballyalla (AUS) .............................. 20 
Beautiful Sister .............................. 21 
Bella Grace (AUS) ......................... 22 
Belle Gosse ................................... 23 
Belle Vie ........................................ 24 
Benatina (AUS) ............................. 25 
Best of British (AUS) ..................... 26 
Billy Monster.................................. 27 
Biscuit ........................................... 28 
Blue Ivy.......................................... 29 
Blumarju ........................................ 30 
Bon Genie ..................................... 31 
Bonniegirl ...................................... 32 
Brilliant Bisc (AUS) ........................ 33 
Britt Ekland .................................... 34 
Bronte Walk ................................... 35 
Bubbly Duchess (AUS) ................. 36 
Busted Love (AUS)........................ 37 
But Beautiful (IRE) ......................... 38 
 
Callista .......................................... 39 
Callitris (USA) ................................ 40 
Canyon Yodeler (USA) .................. 41 
Capucines (AUS) .......................... 42 
Carib ............................................. 43 
Casa Blanca.................................. 44 
Caserta (AUS) ............................... 45 
Cashenti (AUS) ............................. 46 
Casino Card (AUS) ....................... 47 
Cast Your Vote (AUS) .................... 48 
Celeste .......................................... 49 
Celeste Rose (IRE) ........................ 50 
Centilly .......................................... 51 
Charlotte Russe ............................ 52 
Charlotte'srevenge ........................ 53 
Charmeuse ................................... 54 
Chesapeake .................................. 55 
Chinchilla Rose (AUS) ................... 56 
Choice ........................................... 57 
Christmas Lily (AUS) ..................... 58 
Chuffed ......................................... 59 
Cocodiva (AUS) ............................ 60 
Costume ....................................... 61 

Crystal Hill (AUS) .......................... 62 
Cullcha .......................................... 63 
Cyndy Rock (AUS) ........................ 64 
 
Daisy Chain ................................... 65 
Daleela (IRE) ................................. 66 
Danasia (AUS) .............................. 67 
Danish Seaway (AUS) ................... 68 
Dark and Stormy ........................... 69 
Deliciano ....................................... 70 
Domineer ...................................... 71 
Donna Imelda ............................... 72 
Donna Marie ................................. 73 
Don't Look Back ............................ 74 
Dontpokethetiger (AUS) ................ 75 
 
Elusive Nature ............................... 76 
Emblazoned .................................. 77 
Emira (AUS) .................................. 78 
Ends Meet ..................................... 79 
En Garde....................................... 80 
Epitomise (AUS) ........................... 81 
Escalera ........................................ 82 
Exotic Escape (AUS) ..................... 83 
 
Facade .......................................... 84 
Fancy Dress .................................. 85 
Fashion News ............................... 86 
Felicitatis ....................................... 87 
First Empress (JPN) ...................... 88 
Five Sails ....................................... 89 
Fleur de Lune ................................ 90 
Floramour (AUS) ........................... 91 
Florid Affair .................................... 92 
Flustered (AUS) ............................ 93 
Flute (AUS) ................................... 94 
Flying Therese (AUS) .................... 95 
Forelsa .......................................... 96 
Free Thinking ................................ 97 
French Lion (AUS) ........................ 98 
Funhouse ...................................... 99 
 
Galleries (AUS) ........................... 100 
Gallwitz (AUS) ............................. 101 
Galway ........................................ 102 
Giammetti ................................... 103 
Glamazon ................................... 104 
Gold Spice .................................. 105 
Gold Water (AUS) ....................... 106 
Goodsav ..................................... 107 
Goyescas (AUS) ......................... 108 
Grasslands (AUS) ....................... 109 
 
Haliburton (AUS) ......................... 110 
Hampton's Gold .......................... 111 
Hateel (AUS) ............................... 112 
High Lago (AUS) ......................... 113 
High Tranquility (GB)................... 114 



DAM INDEX 
 

Honor .......................................... 115 
Hussy by Choice (AUS) .............. 116 
 
Idlewild (AUS) ............................. 117 
Immy (AUS) ................................. 118 
In Conference (AUS) ................... 119 
Indian Sky (AUS) ......................... 120 
Inspire Me ................................... 121 
Internet (AUS).............................. 122 
Invermoray .................................. 123 
Irish Colleen ................................ 124 
Isabelino (AUS) ........................... 125 
I See Fire ..................................... 126 
Isoletta ........................................ 127 
 
Jaipur Princess (AUS) ................. 128 
Jenuwin ....................................... 129 
Jive Talk (AUS) ............................ 130 
Jolie Blonde (AUS) ...................... 131 
Joy .............................................. 132 
Jungle Juice ................................ 133 
 
Katie Spice .................................. 134 
Kayleen ....................................... 135 
Keep Thinking (AUS) ................... 136 
Kekova ........................................ 137 
Kilderry ........................................ 138 
Kool Gal ...................................... 139 
K P Pergoliscious (IRE) ............... 140 
 
La Adelita .................................... 141 
La Cicciolina (AUS) ..................... 142 
Lady Cherokee (USA) ................. 143 
Lady Kipling ................................ 144 
Lagonissi (AUS) .......................... 145 
Las Brisas (GB) ........................... 146 
Lassila (AUS) .............................. 147 
Lazulia ......................................... 148 
Lets Have Some Fun (AUS) ........ 149 
Light Up a Screen ....................... 150 
Lithograph (USA) ........................ 151 
Little Zeta (AUS) .......................... 152 
Lolotea ........................................ 153 
Louisette ..................................... 154 
Lovers Lane ................................ 155 
Lucy Liu ....................................... 156 
Lunada ........................................ 157 
Lupara (AUS) .............................. 158 
 
Ma Belle Ami ............................... 159 
Madam Butterfly (AUS) ............... 160 
Maenoha ..................................... 161 
Magic Time ................................. 162 
Makkura ...................................... 163 
Mandeville (AUS) ........................ 164 
Maphelane (AUS) ........................ 165 
Maxmara ..................................... 166 
Melroy (AUS) ............................... 167 

Meritaggio ................................... 168 
Mia Rose ..................................... 169 
Mirror Mirror ................................ 170 
Miscellanea (AUS) ...................... 171 
Miss Benedetta (AUS)................. 172 
Miss Bluebell ............................... 173 
Miss Bondi .................................. 174 
Miss Cosimo (AUS)..................... 175 
Missile Crisis ............................... 176 
Miss Juventus (AUS) ................... 177 
Miss Montjeu .............................. 178 
Miss Quaffable ............................ 179 
Montera ....................................... 180 
Moonlight Lily (AUS) ................... 181 
More Jools (AUS) ........................ 182 
Morton Babe ............................... 183 
Musically (AUS) ........................... 184 
My Game .................................... 185 
My Hope ..................................... 186 
Mystery Lake (USA) .................... 187 
 
Natural Selection (AUS) .............. 188 
Never Doubted You .................... 189 
Niche (AUS) ................................ 190 
No Doubt Ma'am (AUS) .............. 191 
No Love Letters (GB) .................. 192 
No More My Love........................ 193 
Nothing But a Grin ...................... 194 
 
Oh So Chilled .............................. 195 
On Broadway .............................. 196 
O'Rocker (AUS) ........................... 197 
Orphea (AUS) ............................. 198 
O'sabrina (AUS) .......................... 199 
Our Kismet .................................. 200 
Our Showgirl ............................... 201 
Outof the Question (AUS) ........... 202 
Oyster Island (AUS) .................... 203 
 
Pakapunch .................................. 204 
Palace Gardens .......................... 205 
Parvati ......................................... 206 
Pastrana (AUS) ........................... 207 
Perfect Beat (AUS) ...................... 208 
Petite Midas (AUS) ...................... 209 
Piazza ......................................... 210 
Pink Bubbles ............................... 211 
Pinolino ....................................... 212 
Pinot Gris .................................... 213 
Pins on Ice .................................. 214 
Pinstripe ...................................... 215 
Pinzaara ...................................... 216 
Pleased ....................................... 217 
Potions (AUS) ............................. 218 
Preetha Varma ............................ 219 
Princess Carolina (AUS) ............. 220 
Princess Sapphire ....................... 221 
Prist ............................................. 222 



DAM INDEX 
 

Promise to Pay ............................ 223 
Pukalee (AUS) ............................. 224 
Puppet Queen (USA) .................. 225 
Pure Light .................................... 226 
Pyrotechnics (AUS) ..................... 227 
 
Qiji Sunlight ................................. 228 
Queen of Navarre ........................ 229 
Quest .......................................... 230 
 
Ra Ra Epic (AUS) ........................ 231 
Rasa Lila ..................................... 232 
Ready for Glory (AUS) ................. 233 
Real Angel ................................... 234 
Real Stolle (AUS) ......................... 235 
Red Magnolia .............................. 236 
Red Poppy .................................. 237 
Red Robyn .................................. 238 
Rehab ......................................... 239 
Renediym (AUS) ......................... 240 
Ride of Valkyries (ARG) ............... 241 
Riverina Girl ................................. 242 
River Nymph ............................... 243 
River Shannon (AUS) .................. 244 
Romeo's Princess ....................... 245 
Room to Rock (AUS) ................... 246 
Rubi de Lago (AUS) .................... 247 
 
Salkantay .................................... 248 
Santa Clara (AUS) ....................... 249 
Sara Ann ..................................... 250 
Sarzana ....................................... 251 
Savanah Rush ............................. 252 
Savanna ...................................... 253 
Sawakiyna (IRE) .......................... 254 
Schooner Bay ............................. 255 
Screaming Mimi (AUS) ................ 256 
Screen Siren ................................ 257 
Sebrina (AUS) ............................. 258 
Secretly Discreet (AUS) ............... 259 
Sell in May ................................... 260 
Serenade..................................... 261 
Sessantesimo (AUS) ................... 262 
Shaylee Wilde ............................. 263 
She's Thoreal .............................. 264 
Shezablonde (AUS) .................... 265 
Shining Light ............................... 266 
Shower of Roses (GB) ................ 267 
Showus ....................................... 268 
Silke Top (GB) ............................. 269 
Silver Eclipse ............................... 270 
Sinzara (AUS) .............................. 271 
Skywards .................................... 272 
Slavenska (AUS) ......................... 273 
Sleeping Beauty .......................... 274 
Smile ........................................... 275 
Snitzel Blitz (AUS) ....................... 276 
Soda No Ice (AUS) ...................... 277 

Sofia Rosa .................................. 278 
Solitary ........................................ 279 
Sonic Queen (AUS) ..................... 280 
Sonobella (AUS) ......................... 281 
So So .......................................... 282 
So You Sparkle (AUS) ................. 283 
Sparkle and Shine (AUS) ............ 284 
Speedalot ................................... 285 
Stage Door .................................. 286 
Starry Heights ............................. 287 
Stylish Attack .............................. 288 
Summalucky ............................... 289 
Sunshow ..................................... 290 
Superefficient (AUS) ................... 291 
Super Flare (AUS) ....................... 292 
Superior Choice (AUS) ................ 293 
Swooning (IRE) ........................... 294 
 
Tachibana ................................... 295 
Taller ........................................... 296 
Tanqueray ................................... 297 
Tear Gas ..................................... 298 
Tempo Manor (AUS) ................... 299 
The Iffraaj Dame ......................... 300 
Thepartygirl ................................. 301 
The Pearler .................................. 302 
The Real Beel .............................. 303 
The Warrior Woman (AUS) .......... 304 
Thwayya (AUS) ........................... 305 
Tip Top Lass ............................... 306 
Title Holder (AUS) ....................... 307 
Triaction ...................................... 308 
Trojan Lass (AUS) ....................... 309 
Tropicana (AUS) ......................... 310 
Tuscadero (AUS) ........................ 311 
 
Uncut Gems ................................ 312 
Unfazed ...................................... 313 
 
Vedo Star .................................... 314 
Verdant ....................................... 315 
Vickezzcristal .............................. 316 
Vickezzlepin ................................ 317 
Virani (AUS) ................................. 318 
Visa Lisa (AUS) ........................... 319 
Vivi Veloce (AUS) ........................ 320 
Voice of an Angel (AUS) ............. 321 
Volcada ....................................... 322 
 
Waguar ....................................... 323 
We Can Dance (AUS) ................. 324 
Wedding (AUS) ........................... 325 
Wentwood Parade ...................... 326 
Whispering .................................. 327 
Winterinthewoods (SAF) ............. 328 
Wonderland ................................ 329 
 
You're Sensational (AUS) ................ 1 



DAM INDEX 
 

Zambezi .......................................... 2 
Zawhip ............................................ 3 

Zennita ............................................ 4 
Zulia (AUS) ...................................... 5 

 



SCHEMES INDEX 
 

Karaka Million Eligible 
 

g. Iffraaj-Arnina ..................................... 15 
c. U S Navy Flag-Assume ........................ 16 
g. Darci Brahma-Beautiful Sister.............. 21 
c. Contributer-Belle Gosse ....................... 23 
g. Embellish-Blue Ivy .............................. 29 
g. Turn Me Loose-Blumarju..................... 30 
f. Justify-Brilliant Bisc.............................. 33 
c. Tarzino-But Beautiful .......................... 38 
c. Embellish-Celeste ............................... 49 
g. Embellish-Cyndy Rock ........................ 64 
c. Almanzor-I See Fire .......................... 126 
g. Mendelssohn-No Love Letters ........... 192 
c. U S Navy Flag-Palace Gardens ........... 205 

g. Time Test-Perfect Beat...................... 208 
g. Spirit of Boom-Pinolino ...................... 212 
g. U S Navy Flag-Rasa Lila .................... 232 
c. Justify-Savanah Rush ........................ 252 
c. Zacinto-Silke Top .............................. 269 
c. Grunt-Sinzara .................................... 271 
g. Iffraaj-Sleeping Beauty ..................... 274 
g. Dundeel-Sparkle and Shine ............... 284 
c. Charm Spirit-The Pearler ................... 302 
c. No Nay Never-Vickezzcristal ............... 316 
c. Vadamos-Vickezzlepin ....................... 317 
f. Pierro-Wedding ................................. 325 

 
BOBS Eligible 

 
c. Trapeze Artist-Angel's Touch ............... 12 
c. Exceed and Excel-Antarctic Dream ...... 13 
f. More Than Ready-Benatina ................. 25 
f. Justify-Brilliant Bisc.............................. 33 
c. Deep Field-Bubbly Duchess ................. 36 
c. Showtime-Capucines........................... 42 
g. Harry Angel-Caserta ........................... 45 
f. Shooting to Win-Choice ....................... 57 
g. Astern-Emblazoned ............................ 77 
c. Exceed and Excel-Epitomise ................ 81 
c. Deep Field-Exotic Escape .................... 83 
c. Deep Field-Flying Therese ................... 95 
c. Kermadec-Galleries ........................... 100 
c. American Pharoah-Galway ................ 102 
c. Deep Field-Giammetti ....................... 103 
c. Vancouver-Grasslands ....................... 109 
c. The Autumn Sun-High Lago .............. 113 
c. Zoustar-Hussy by Choice ................... 116 
c. No Nay Never-Idlewild ...................... 117 
c. Invader-Immy .................................. 118 
f. Epaulette-Isabelino ........................... 125 
g. Vancouver-Jive Talk ......................... 130 
c. Russian Revolution-Kekova ............... 137 
c. No Nay Never-La Cicciolina ............... 142 
c. Deep Field-Little Zeta ........................ 152 
c. Harry Angel-Miss Benedetta .............. 172 

g. No Nay Never-Natural Selection ......... 188 
f. So You Think-No Doubt Ma'am ........... 191 
g. Mendelssohn-No Love Letters ............ 192 
c. Capitalist-Outof the Question ............. 202 
g. Invader-Puppet Queen ...................... 225 
c. Deep Field-Ra Ra Epic ....................... 231 
c. The Autumn Sun-Real Stolle .............. 235 
g. The Autumn Sun-Sara Ann ................ 250 
c. Justify-Savanah Rush ........................ 252 
g. Vancouver-Sawakiyna ....................... 254 
c. Capitalist-Sebrina .............................. 258 
c. Deep Field-Secretly Discreet .............. 259 
c. Pride of Dubai-Sell in May .................. 260 
g. Star Turn-Sessantesimo .................... 262 
g. Lonhro-Silver Eclipse ......................... 270 
g. Flying Artie-Slavenska ....................... 273 
g. Dundeel-Sparkle and Shine ............... 284 
c. Hellbent-Title Holder ......................... 307 
g. Rubick-Unfazed ................................ 313 
c. Saxon Warrior-Verdant ...................... 315 
c. No Nay Never-Vickezzcristal ............... 316 
c. Russian Revolution-Virani .................. 318 
f. Dundeel-Vivi Veloce ........................... 320 
c. Zoustar-Volcada ................................ 322 
c. Capitalist-We Can Dance ................... 324 
f. Pierro-Wedding ................................. 325 

 
 

Super VOBIS Nominated 
 

c. Showtime-Capucines........................... 42 
c. Impending-Free Thinking .................... 97 
c. Grunt-Hateel .................................... 112 
c. The Autumn Sun-High Lago .............. 113 
g. Vancouver-Jive Talk ......................... 130 
c. No Nay Never-La Cicciolina ............... 142 

c. Justify-Santa Clara ............................ 249 
c. Pride of Dubai-Sell in May .................. 260 
g. Rich Enuff-Super Flare ...................... 292 
c. Lean Mean Machine-Thwayya ............ 305 
c. Capitalist-We Can Dance ................... 324 



SCHEMES INDEX 
 

VOBIS Sires Eligible 
 

c. Impending-Free Thinking .................... 97 
c. Grunt-Hateel .................................... 112 

g. Rich Enuff-Super Flare ...................... 292 
c. Lean Mean Machine-Thwayya ............ 305 

 


	22RTR Vendor Index_Updated
	22RTR Stabling Index
	22RTR Sire Index
	22RTR Dam Index
	22RTR Schemes Index

